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1962 AND 1963 

MILLION QUARTS 	
TORONTO 	 MILLION QUARTS 011— 

18 

16 

14 

12 

4 

2 

0 
U 	F 	M 	A 	M 	U 	U 	A 	S 	0 	N 	0 

MONTREAL 

U 	F 	M 	A 	M 	J 	J 	A 	S 	0 	N 	D 

July, 1963 
5503-501 	RoGER DLIRAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa, 1963 

. 

20 

18 

16 

14 

12 

I0 

8 

6 

4 

2 

0 

18 

16 

14 

12 

10 

8 

6 

4 

2 

(1 

20 

18 

16 

14 

12 

l0 

8 

6 

4 

2 

0 



-2- 

TABLE 1. - Fluid Sales: Twenty-eight Markets of Canada, May, 1963 

Market 
MILK 1/ CREAM  SKIM MILK BUTTERMILK CHOC. 

% of quantity % of Av. % % of of % of Quantity 1962 as b.f. 1962 fat Quantity 1962  Quantity 1962 Quantity 

000 qt, 
1962 

Eastern Provinces '000 qt % '000 lb. % % 1 000 % 1 000 qt. % 
Charlottetown 	- 268 100 2 79 10.6 14 108 •.. 	2/ 6 86 •., 
Halifax 1,756 99 20 96 12.4 166 102 11 85 78 98 - 
Sydney Area 1,043 101 8 86 27.7 6 100 10 100 53 115 - 
Saint John 857 100 12 113 19.5 35 103 2/ 2/ c,.. - 
Moncton 660 102 8 112 26.5 19 106 3 75 18 95 7 
Fredericton 455 101 8 99 33,5 45 136 / 18 106 - 

ftovjUces  
MDntreal 16 9670 104 328 95 19.5 350 117 48 100 266 97 711 
Quebec-Levis 3 9 184 102 41 104 18,6 101 146 1 100 56 124 24 
Sherbrooke-Magog 828 102 13 110 23.6 90 117 2/ •... 30 120 .e. 

Three Rivers-Shawinigan 1,225 102 18 99 25.4 44 94 - 29 116 .. 
Granby 453 104 8 109 25.5 26 173 - - 10 42 ... 
Ottawa-Hull 4,115 102 73 107 16.3 155 97 26 74 120 95 794 
Toronto 15,215 102 352 92 13.8 1,159 97 240 70 402 101 3,967 
Hamilton 3,898 101 48 104 15.1 171 96 45 63 106 102 927 
London 1 9 770 96 29 106 15.9 134 97 26 79 84 88 537 
Windsor 2,142 97 26 106 14.7 110 92 24 62 68 94 384 
Ft. Win. - Pt, Arthur 1 9 007 96 16 100 16.4 90 74 25 100 31 86 38 

Western Provinces 
Winnipeg 4083 100 124 94 12,5 155 104 94 108 103 100 767 
Regina 865 98 22 97 12.7 68 131 12 100 37 97 43 
Moose Jaw 280 98 5 96 12.3 7 117 3 100 11 100 16 
Saskatoon 816 96 18 98 14.1 43 102 9 100 32 100 52 
Edmonton 2,841 100 75 100 12.9 125 103 56 104 132 109 304 
Calgary 2,232 99 51 93 12.9 115 102 30 94 83 101 333 
Leth. and Med. Hat 427 97 10 95 13.3 24 100 8 100 18 95 79 
Vancouver 6,855 101 170 96 13.6 211 106 133 123 162 126 813 
Victoria 1 0 280 103 24 99 13.2 37 103 10 100 17 131 78 
Nanaimo 246  141  • • • 2/ a 	• . 	• a 	• ...  21' • ' 2/ • • • a a 2/ • • a . • 
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/ Includes sales of two per cent milk where applicable. 
2/ Excluded to avoid disclosing information from individual firms. 

0 	 0 	 0 



MILK / 

Quantity 1962 

000 cit. 	% 
1,294 105 
8,760 102 
5,037 104 
4,201 101 
3,133 100 
2,260 103 

- 	CREAM 	- 

Qatity % of 
as b.f. 1962 

'OCY) lb. 

13 	87 
100 	101 
35 	98 
52 	103 
39 	112 
38 	105 

SKIM MILK 

Quantity 
1962  

'OOf) qt. % 
69 108 
839 106 
28 108 
172 108 
92 108 

213 128 

BUTI'ER.M ILK 

Quantity 1962 

'000 qt. -  

... 2/ ... 
53 	95 
41 	102 
... 2/  ... 
16 84 

... 2/ ... 

CHOC. DRINK 

Quantit y of 
1962 

t00:it. 

32 114 
362 101 

248 121 

... 2/ 
82 

... 
89 

88 	1 104 

'1 '0 PER CT MILK 

Quantity % of
1962 

1 030 qt. 

2/ 

34 136 

S 	 . 
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TABLE 2. - Fluid Sales: Twenty-eight Markets of Canada, Cumulative J. 	to May, 196 

Market 

Eastern Provinces 

Charlo ttetovn 
Halifax 
Sydney Area 
Saint John 
Moncton 
Fredericton 

Central Provinces 
Montreal 
Quebec-Levis 
Sherbro oke-Magog 
Three Rivers-Shawinigan 
Granby 
0ttaia-Hull 
Toronto 
Hamilton 
London 
Windsor 
Ft. Win. - Pte Arthur 

WeuterU Provinces 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Moose Jaw 
Saskatoon 
Edmonton 
Calgary 
Leth. and Med. Hat 
Vancouver 
Victoria 
Nanaimo 

84,130 101 1,617 99 1,557 107 202 101 1,289 106 3035 124 
15 9 818 102 198 106 470 152 4 200 235 108 127  
4,114 103 62 106 435 117 ... 2/ ... 137 118 ... 2/ 
5,960 102 85 102 207 104 - - 117 95 •.. 2/ 
2,285 107 38 116 111 139 ... 2/ ... 63 62 ... 2/ 

20,432 104 346 104 731 99 110 83 561 98 3,853 125 
76 2 807 103 1,743 99 5,957 102 1,033 86 1 19745 105 19,873 117 
19,035 101 237 100 818 96 179 76 475 113 4031 121 
8,993 99 144 103 661 98 117 100 389 99 2,667 116 

10,619 99 122 103 538 97 88 82 296 103 1,871 109 
4,918 98 77 98 513 95 108 104 153 97 155 157 

21 0 736 101 585 96 740 103 
4,362 98 109 97 333 155 
1,406 98 25 93 33 110 
4 0 240 98 91 100 220 103 
14083 102 369 101 620 105 
11,115 100 250 97 560 103 
2,133 99 49 97 67 103 

33,530 100 801 99 996 103 
6,220 104 113 106 182 105 
1 9 104 130 ... 21 ... ... 2/ 

340 97 532 101 3,705 114 
51 96 183 99 176 00- 

12 86 59 109 71 000 

38 100 171 101 217 
229 100 606 106 1,495 121 
127 89 385 100 1,586 124 
31 91 84 94 311 119 
506 106 680 109 3,885 115 
42 95 66 116 370 131 

... 2/ ... ... 2/ ... ... 2/ ... 

Includes sales of two per cent milk where applicable. 

2/ Excluded to avoid disclosing information from individual firms. 
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TABLE 3. — Cream Sales in Seventeen Markets, by Tyte of Cream, May, 190 

Market 
Whipping 
Cream 

Table 
Cream 

Cereal 
Cream 

Sour 
Cream 

Total 
Cream 

1 000 	jt. 'OO) qt. 1 000 qt. 1 000 qt. '000 qt. 

Halifax U 2 50 63 
Sydney 7 4 — — 11 
Moncton 7 5 — ... 12 
Montreal 134 79 430 31 674 
Quebec—Levis 15 7 66 — 88 
Sherbrooke41agog 9 4 10 — 23 
Ottawa—Hull 23 37 115 4 	4 179 
Toronto 63 239 668 52 1,022 
London 9 22 37 6 74 
Windsor 8 1 53 9 71 
Winnipeg 28 12 306 51 397 
Regina 5 4 61 ... 70 
Saskatoon 5 5 41 •0 51 
Edmonton 29 2 199 ,. 230 
Calgary 19 — — 2/ 133 ... 152 
Vancouver 57 27 394 21 499 
Victoria -9 	- 6 55 •o 70 

J Not separately available or reported by less than three firms0 
2/ Less than 500 quarts0 

TA 3LE 4. — Fluid Milk and cream Saies in MiBuiiaient, by Province, May, 
and Cumulative January to May, 1963 

________ ____ May - Jan. — May 
Provirce Milk %of - Cream % of - 	otaI j of ,  % Of 

Sales 1962 Sales 1962 Sales 1962 Sales 1962 
1 000 lb. % 1 000 lb. % 1 000 lb. % 1 000 lb. 

Princt Edward Island 2,127 100 190 82 2 9 317 98 11,117 99 
Nova scotia 15,287 101 1 9619 92 16 0 906 100 83,202 102 
New Brunswick 12,479 101 1,817 106 14,296 102 69,943 102 
Quebei 126,604 104 24,722 98 151,326 103 757 0 138 102 
Ontaro 161 9 768 101 31,169 100 192,937 101 953,357  102 
Manituba 21 9633 102 5,809 96 27,442 101 135,773 101 
Saska:chewan 25,215 102 4,491 96 29,706 101 146 9 030 101 
Alber:a 27,589 101 5,078 98 32,667 101 162 2 492 102 
British Columbia 33,538 102 80 779 98 42,317 101 202,797 101 

Tot1s 	j426,240 j  102 1 83,674 1 98j09914 	101112,521,849] 102 

. 
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Prepared in the Livestock & Animal Products Section s, Agrjcijture Division. 	5 
Issued Tuesday, July 23,  1963. 


